
Sheridan Memorial Hospital Foundation 
Regular Board Meeting 

Tuesday, January 23, 2024, 4:00 pm 
Location: 

Sheridan Memorial Hospital   
Cafeteria Conference Rooms A & B 

 
1. Welcome and Call the Meeting to Order—President Rob Johnson 

 
2. Sheridan Memorial Hospital—Tour of Foundation Projects (at the end 

of the meeting) 
a. Pharmacy 
b. SMH Entrance 
c. Employee Lounge 
 

3. Consent Agenda (action)—Rob Johnson 
a. December 20, 2023 meeting minutes 
b. Checks, Transfers and Journal Entries for December 2023 

 
4. Foundation Reports 

a. Finance Committee Meeting Report—Chuck Burgess 
i. Investment Policy Statement Review 

b. Donor & Fundraising Development Committee Meeting 
Report—Dr. Bill Doughty 

c. Governance Committee Meeting Report—Sue Belish 
i. Policy Report 

d. Donor Relations Update—Ada Kirven 
e. Community Coordination, Event & Volunteer Updates—Jasmine Slater 

 
5. Reports 

a. SMH Board of Trustee Report—Richard Garber 
b. SMH Physicians—Dr. Josh Scott 
c. SMH Auxiliary—Rosemary Rieder 
 

6. Other Business 
a. Next board meeting scheduled Tuesday, February 27, 2024 
 

7. Adjournment—Tour Following Foundation Meeting 



Strategic Framework 
May 2023

Value for the Customer --- Lead with Humility ---
Respect Every Individual

Focus on Process --- Embrace Scientific Thinking --- Flow and Pull Value ---
Assure Quality at the Source --- Seek Perfection

Create Constancy of Purpose --- Think Systemically

OUR
PATIENTS

M I S S I O N
To Serve our Community with 

Excellent Patient-Centered Care.

G U I D I N G  P R I N C I P L E S

CULTURAL ENABLERS

CONTINUOUS PROCESS IMPROVEMENT

ENTERPRISE ALIGNMENT

Provide compassionate 
and respec�ul care.

Wisely manage our resources 
and re-invest in our mission.

Hospital

HCAHPS

S T R A T E G I C  P R I O R I T I E S

Keep our pa�ents and employees safe 
and strive for zero preventable harm.

QUALITY

Provide �mely, equitable 
and reliable care.

SAFETYPATIENT EXPERIENCE SUSTAINABILITY

Ambulatory

CGCAHPS

Hospital

Star Ra�ng

Ambulatory

MACRA

Hospital

Zero Harm

Ambulatory

Zero Harm

Hospital Ambulatory

Health System Break Even

SMH Founda�on Mission: To cul�vate community involvement and support the hospital’s 
vision through advocacy, financial support, and stewardship.

H
ow

 w
e develop our PEO

PLE, how
 w

e

 solve problem
s and the behaviors for the 

culture w
e aspire to build.
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Sheridan Memorial Hospital Foundation 
Regular Board Meeting 

Tuesday, December 19, 2023, 4:00 pm 
Location: 1400 Pioneer Road, Sheridan, Wyoming 

Meeting Hosted by Cody & Sarah Jo Sinclair 
 
PRESENT: Rob Johnson, Sue Belish, Chuck Burgess, Dr. William Doughty, Vicki Jorgenson, 

Yvonne Gatley, Dr. Joshua Scott 
 
ABSENT: Rosemary Rieder, Wendy Smith, Richard Garber, and Ryan Franklin 
 
 
GUESTS: Ada Kirven, Cody Sinclair, Jasmine Slater, Liz Dearcorn, Lauren Martinsen, 

Karen Boedeker 
 
WELCOME: 
Rob Johnson called the meeting to order at 4:07 pm and welcomed everyone.  
 
CONSENT AGENDA (Action): 
Rob Johnson presented the two items on the consent agenda (November 28, 2023 meeting minutes 
and November 2023 Checks, Transfers, and Journal Entries) and called for a motion. There were no 
questions or concerns. 
  

SUE BELISH MOVED TO APPROVE THE CONSENT AGENDA; DR. 
WILLIAM DOUGHTY SECONDED THE MOTION. MOTION CARRIED 
UNANIMOUSLY. 

 
FOUNDATION REPORTS  
 
SMH CAPITAL REQUESTS – CODY SINCLAIR 
Cody Sinclair discussed the employee lounge furniture upgrade proposal. The Foundation has 
unrestricted funds to support this request up to $5,000. He also discussed the Kozy Korner upgrade 
proposal. The Foundation has unrestricted funds to support this request up to $10,000. Ada Kirven 
discussed the CADD Pumps for Welch Cancer Center proposal. The Foundation has Welch Cancer 
Center Comfort Care funds to support this request up to $12,200. 
 

SUE BELISH MOVED TO APPROVE THE ABOVE PROPOSALS AS STATED; 
CHUCK BURGESS SECONDED THE MOTION. MOTION CARRIED 
UNANIMOUSLY. 

 
OTHER BUSINESS: 
Cody Sinclair gave an update on the roadmap and verbal pledges recently received.  
 
With no other business, the next Board meeting will be Tuesday, January 23, 2023, at 4 pm in SMH 
Cafeteria Conference Rooms A & B 
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Sheridan Memorial Hospital Foundation 
December 19, 2023 

Regular Board Meeting 
Page 2 of 2 

ADJOURNMENT:  
With no further matters to come before the Board, the meeting adjourned at 4:25 pm.  
 
Lauren Martinsen, Recorder 
 
 
 
Vicki Jorgenson, Foundation Board Secretary  
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Sheridan County Memorial Hospital Foundation
Check Detail
December 2023

DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION CLR AMOUNT

OPERATIONS CHKG #6721 18-FFSB

12/05/2023 Check DC Amazon. Com Partner Breakfast Decorations and Activities R -195.36

Partner Breakfast Decorations and Activities 195.36

12/11/2023 Check 4366 SMH Misc. Invoice #6734, 2023.1 Wages R -27,116.77

Invoice #6734, 2023.1 Wages 27,116.77

12/11/2023 Check 4367 SMH Misc. Invoice #6734, 2023.11 Donor Recognition R -221.12

Invoice #6734, 2023.11 Donor Recognition 221.12

12/11/2023 Check 4368 SMH Misc. Invoice #6734, 2023.11 Office Supplies R -17.85

Invoice #6734, 2023.11 Office Supplies 17.85

12/11/2023 Check 4371 Blackbaud Inc. Inv #333434 Site ID #10214 -14,885.18

Renew Subscription - RE NXT Learn Everything 14,885.18

12/12/2023 Check 4370 The Eagle's Nest 
Bakery

2023 Partner Breakfast -200.00

2023 Partner's Breakfast - 100 Muffins @ $2.00 each 200.00

12/12/2023 Check DC Chamber of Commerce Invoice #86602 Chamber Bucks for Partner Breakfast Prizes R -1,000.00

Invoice #86602 Chamber Bucks for Partner Breakfast Prizes 1,000.00

12/14/2023 Check 4372 Alphagraphics Inv #19932 -4,605.22

2023 Gratitude Report 4,500 Tri-Folds, 4,000 Letters, 4,000 6 3/4 Business 
Reply Envelopes, 4,500 Donation Cards

5,409.96

Nonprofit Discount -804.74

12/14/2023 Check DC U.S. Postal Service SMH Christmas Cards & Business Reply Account R -519.58

SMH Christmas Cards & Business Reply Account 519.58

12/14/2023 Check DC U.S. Postal Service 2023 Gratitude Mailing and Funds for Business Reply Account R -1,027.99

2023 Gratitude Report Mailing 827.99

Funds for Business Reply Account 200.00

12/21/2023 Check DC Amazon. Com Office Fireproof File Box R -23.84

Office Fireproof File Box 23.84

12/28/2023 Check DC Traveler's CL 
Remittance Center

Acct #4007M9246 R -800.00

Renewal Business Premium - 3 yr Policy 1-1-2024 - 12-31-2024 - 2nd 
Payment

800.00

12/28/2023 Check 4373 Sheridan Press-
Subscription Service

Invoice #0029203, 2023.11  Papers -132.45

Subscription Service, 2023.11 Papers 132.45

12/28/2023 Check 4374 Elaine O. Henry Proofreading Services -136.00

Proofreading Services - Annual Report - 27pg ($4/pg) 108.00

Proofreading Services - Gratitude Report - 7pg ($4/pg) 28.00

12/29/2023 Check 4375 SMH Foundation Correction of 2023.12.19 Donation to Program R -
359,441.03

Correction of 2023.12.19 Donation to Program 359,441.03
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DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION CLR AMOUNT

PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16

TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS

Behavioral Health

12/01/2023 Check DC ClearBags Clear Envelopes for Mailing Gratitude Report x6000 R -348.23

$325.44 for 6,000 pieces - Slip Flap Closure and $22.79 for shipping & 
Handling

348.23

Cancer Screening

Cancer Screening Early Detect

12/11/2023 Check 10959 SMH Misc. Ultrasound Reimbursement, Patient 306527, and 122946 R -196.66

306527 61.35

306527 36.98

122946 61.35

122946 36.98

12/28/2023 Check 10967 SMH Misc. Ultrasound Reimbursement, Patient 119994 -378.79

119994 378.79

Clinical Ed Endowment Income

12/01/2023 Check DC SMH Misc. FY24 Clinical Education Scholarship R -1,185.00

FY24 Clinical Education Scholarship 1,185.00

12/05/2023 Check DC Fairmont Hotel FY24 Clinical Education Scholarship R -692.77

FY24 Clinical Education Scholarship 692.77

12/12/2023 Check SMH Misc. FY24 Clinical Education Scholarship R -10.67

FY24 Clinical Education Scholarship 10.67

12/20/2023 Check 10963 Jennifer Larson FY24 Clinical Education Scholarship R -261.48

FY24 Clinical Education Scholarship 261.48

12/28/2023 Check 10964 Powell Valley 
Healthcare

Spinning Babies Class - May 2024 - 3 Registrations -750.00

Jeanna Duncan Registration 250.00

Suzy Gonda Registration 250.00

Jennifer Keegan Registration 250.00

12/28/2023 Check 10965 Kyla Rodriguez Spinning Babies Class - May 2024 - Registration Reimbursement -250.00

Spinning Babies Class Registration Reimbursement 250.00

COVID-19 Fund

12/05/2023 Check 10957 Jasmine Slater December Days of Kindness - Midnight snack cart R -210.92

December Days of Kindness - Midnight snack cart 210.92

12/12/2023 Check DC Walmart December Days of Kindness - Midnight snack cart R -148.26

December Days of Kindness - Midnight snack cart 148.26

12/12/2023 Check Costco December Days of Kindness – Midnight Snack Cart R -228.86

December Days of Kindness – Midnight Snack Cart 228.86

12/28/2023 Check DC Costco December Days of Kindness – Midnight Snack Cart R -251.85

December Days of Kindness – Midnight Snack Cart 251.85

Equipment
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DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION CLR AMOUNT

12/11/2023 Check 10962 SMH Misc. Invoice #520856752, #1423730 R -
333,243.00

Helmsley Ultrasound Project, Invoice #520856752 262,936.00

Helmsley Ultrasound Project, Invoice #1423730 70,307.00

GAP Program

12/11/2023 Check 10958 SMH Misc. GAP funds requested 12/11/23 R -5,000.00

GAP funds requested 12/11/23 5,000.00

12/11/2023 Check 10961 SMH Misc. Invoice #6734, 2023.11 Patient Care Supplies R -57.41

Invoice #6734, 2023.11 Patient Care Supplies 57.41

Hospice of The Big Horns

12/11/2023 Check 10960 Sherrie Reish Hospice Celebration of Life R -156.64

Hospice Celebration of Life 156.64

The Link - Partners in Pink

12/04/2023 Check DC Alphagraphics Invoice #19455, 10 Link Sponsor Signs R -112.00

Invoice #19455, 10 Link Sponsor Signs 130.00

Nonprofit Discount -18.00

UNRESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS

Transfer for Operations

12/31/2023 Check DC Blackbaud Transaction 
Fees

December 2023 Transaction Fees R -281.18

December 2023 Transaction Fees 281.18

Unrestricted-Greatest Need

12/28/2023 Check 10966 Mossholder Furniture Invoice #717580, Employee Lounge Furniture -3,140.23

Invoice #717580, Employee Lounge Furniture 3,140.23
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Sheridan Memorial Hospital Foundation
Journal Entries Last Month

December 2023

TRANSACTION 
TYPE

DATE NUM MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT DEBIT CREDIT

Journal Entry 12/31/2023 Bishop 12.23 
AQ

DAD Bishop Dialysis Endowment:Realized Gain (Loss) $2,944.99

Other Investment Income:Bishop Endowment Fd:Realized Gains/Losses $2,944.99

DAD Bishop Dialysis Endowment:Unrealized Gain (Loss) $15,228.27

Other Investment Income:Bishop Endowment Fd:Unrealized Gains/Losses $15,228.27

DAD Bishop Dialysis Endowment:Bishop Endowment Income $4,438.94

INVESTMENT INCOME:Dividends- Bishop Endowment $3,921.73

INVESTMENT INCOME:Interest - Bishop Endowment FF $8.04

Other Investment Income:Bishop Endowment Fd:Realized Gains/Losses $509.17

DAD Bishop Dialysis Endowment:Bishop Endowment Income $0.00

DAD Bishop Dialysis Endowment:Realized Gain (Loss) $0.00

PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM 
FUNDS:Dialysis Unit:Bishop Dialysis Endowment Distr

$0.00

DAD Bishop Dialysis Endowment:Bishop Endowment Income $0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:Taxes - 
Foreign

$0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:Bishop 
Endowment Fd

$0.00

$22,612.20 $22,612.20

Journal Entry 12/31/2023 Cardiac Care 
12.23 AQ

record monthly transactions DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care:Realized Gain (Loss) $21,081.11

record monthly transactions Other Investment Income:DAD - Husman Trust -Cardiac:Realized Gains/Losses $21,081.11

record monthly transactions DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care:Unrealized Gain (Loss) $200,992.83

record monthly transactions Other Investment Income:DAD - Husman Trust -Cardiac:Unrealized Gains/Losses $200,992.83

record monthly transactions DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care:DAD Husman Trust - Cardiac Care 
Principal

$0.00

record monthly transactions DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care:DAD Husman Trust Income $35,218.03

record monthly transactions INVESTMENT INCOME:Dividends - DAD Husman TR Cardi $32,907.37

record monthly transactions INVESTMENT INCOME:Interest - DAD Husman TR - Card $45.92

record monthly transactions - LTd 
Partnership Distribution

INCOME OTHER:PTP Distributions $0.00

record monthly transactions Other Investment Income:DAD - Husman Trust -Cardiac:Realized Gains/Losses $2,264.74

record monthly transactions DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care:DAD Husman Trust Income $0.00

record monthly transactions MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:Taxes - 
Foreign

$0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:DAD - 
Husman Trust - Cardiac

$0.00

Funds transferred from Husman Dialysis, 
combining accounts

DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care:DAD Husman Trust Income $0.00

Funds transferred to Husman Cardiac 
Care, combining accounts

DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis $0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:Taxes - 
Foreign

$0.00

$257,291.97 $257,291.97

Journal Entry 12/31/2023 Dialysis 12.23 
AQ

DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis:Realized Gain (Loss) $0.00

DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care:DAD Husman Trust Income $254.62

DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis:Operating Income $1,092.53

INVESTMENT INCOME:Dividends - DAD Husman TR Dialy $1,346.25

INVESTMENT INCOME:Interest - DAD Husman TR Dialys $0.90

Other Investment Income:DAD - Husman - Dialysis:Unrealized Gain (Loss) $0.00

DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis:Unrealized Gain (Loss) $0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:DAD - 
Husman TR - Dialysis

$0.00

DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis:Operating Income $0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:Taxes - 
Foreign

$0.00

$1,347.15 $1,347.15

Journal Entry 12/31/2023 Nursing Edu 
12.23 AQ

DAD Nsg Educational Endowment:Realized Gain (Loss) $748.22

Other Investment Income:Nursing Educational Endow:Realized Gains/Losses $748.22

DAD Nsg Educational Endowment:Scholarship Income $5,771.14

INVESTMENT INCOME:Dividends -Scholarship Fun $5,761.02

INVESTMENT INCOME:Interest - Scholarship $10.12

Other Investment Income:Nursing Educational Endow:Unrealized Gains/Losses $22,406.21

DAD Nsg Educational Endowment:Unrealized Gain (Loss) $22,406.21

DAD Nsg Educational Endowment:Scholarship Income $0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:Taxes - 
Foreign

$0.00

7 



  Monday, January 22, 2024 08:32 AM GMT-07:00   2/2

TRANSACTION 
TYPE

DATE NUM MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT DEBIT CREDIT

DAD Nsg Educational Endowment:Scholarship Income $0.00

PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM 
FUNDS:Clinical Ed Endowment Income

$0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:Nursing 
Scholarship Endow

$0.00

DAD Nsg Educational Endowment:Realized Gain (Loss) $4,276.20

Other Investment Income:Nursing Educational Endow:Realized Gains/Losses $4,276.20

$33,201.77 $33,201.77

Journal Entry 12/31/2023 FIB OP 12.23 
AQ

FIB-Investment- Operating Fund:Operating Fund Income $5,214.43

INVESTMENT INCOME:Dividends - FIB Operating Fd $5,214.43

FIB-Investment- Operating Fund:Operating Fund Income $512.92

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:FIB - 
Opertaing Fund

$512.92

FIB-Investment- Operating Fund:Unrealized Gain (Loss) $10,161.10

Other Investment Income:FIB - Operating Fund Investment:Unrealized 
Gains/Losses

$10,161.10

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $0.00

FIB-Investment- Operating Fund:Operating Fund Income $0.00

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $0.00

partial fee reimbursement FIB-Investment- Operating Fund:Operating Fund Income $384.39

partial fee reimbursement MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:FIB - 
Opertaing Fund

$384.39

$16,272.84 $16,272.84

Journal Entry 12/31/2023 FIB Invest 
12.23 AQ

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $24,901.67

INVESTMENT INCOME:Dividends - FIB $24,901.67

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:FIB - 
Investments

$904.86

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $904.86

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $64,946.06

Other Investment Income:FIB - Investment Account:Unrealized Gains/Losses $64,946.06

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $0.00

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $645.98

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:FIB - 
Investments

$645.98

FIB-Investment- Operating Fund $0.00

Other Investment Income:FIB - Investment Account:Realized Gains/Losses $251.66

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $251.66

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $19,465.78

Other Investment Income:FIB - Investment Account:Realized Gains/Losses $19,465.78

$111,116.01 $111,116.01

Journal Entry 12/31/2023 Pledges 12.23 
AQ

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec - Healthy Garden $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec - Golf Tournament $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec - Membership Fund $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec - Unrestricted-Great $8,200.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec -The Link Partners $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec - Transitional Care $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Golf Tournament $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Healthy Garden $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Membership Fund $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Unrestricted Great $8,200.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - The Link $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Transitional Care $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Behavioral Health $1,050,500.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec - Behavioral Health $1,050,500.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec - Hospice of BH's $500.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Hospice $500.00

$1,059,200.00 $1,059,200.00

Journal Entry 12/31/2023 JE TD 
12.31.23

Fix transfer from FIBWM - donation was 
recorded in November.

DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Behavioral Health $19,465.78

Fix transfer from FIBWM - donation was 
recorded in November.

Other Investment Income:FIB - Investment Account:Realized Gains/Losses $19,465.78

$19,465.78 $19,465.78

TOTAL $1,520,507.72 $1,520,507.72
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Fund Development Plan Report, FY23, Month Ending 12/31/2023 

Important Dates— 
 

 Tuesday, January 23 Foundation Board Meeting, 4 pm, Cafeteria Conf A/B 
 Wednesday, January 24 Board of Trustee Meeting, 4 pm, Cafeteria Conf A/B 
 Tuesday, February 27 Foundation Board Meeting, 4 pm, Cafeteria Conf C 

 
Activities: 

1. December 2023 Gift Overview, 599 Gifts for The Link, Various Funds, and TCU Pledges 
 

Monthly Cash to Bank $581,104.37 
Pledge Payments Received $285,815.56 

New Cash/Stock $288,676.81  
Employee Partner Gifts  $6,612.00  

 
Memorial and Honor Gifts for Last Month
 Bonnie Nuss, Hospice 
 Chuck Deaver, Membership 
 Cristian Balcescu, Unrestricted 
 Dana M. Wood, WCC 

 Donna J. Shelley, Membership 
 Dorothy C. King, Unrestricted 
 Emily S. Shelby, Unrestricted 
 Kenneth Barker, Cadiac Care 

 Marvin Harding, Unrestricted 
 Nathan Beyers, WCC

New Donors this Fiscal Year 
FY24 July-Dec 245 $20,275 
  
FY23 July-June 367 $269,180 
 
FY22 July-June 318 $240,349 
 
FY21 July-June 237 $132,828 

 
Major Gifts Received, $2,000 or more 

1. Vernon S. & Rowena W. Griffith Foundation $250,000.00 
2. Anonymous Donation $60,000.00 
3. Mr. T. R. Shelby  $58,443.00 
4. Mr. and Mrs. Robert Berry  $50,000.00 
5. Muriel & Seymour Thickman Family Foundation  $30,000.00 
6. Joe F. & Roberta H. Napier Foundation  $20,000.00  
7. First Interstate Bank  $10,000.00 
8. Mr. and Mrs. William E. Baas  $5,000.00 
9. Sheridan Comm. Federal Credit Union  $5,000.00 
10. Lenoir Charitable Trust  $5,000.00 
11. Ms. Anne M. Pendergast  $5,000.00  
12. Mr. and Mrs. Todhunter Windsor  $5,000.00 
13. Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Maier  $5,000.00 
14. Mr. and Mrs. Gary Miller  $5,000.00 
15. Mr. and Mrs. Richard D. Hall  $3,000.00 
16. Mrs. Joan Ford Wallick  $3,000.00 
17. Top Office Products Inc  $2,500.00 
18. Mr. Jay Sweezey  $2,500.00 
19. Anonymous Donation $2,000.00 
20. Homer A. & Mildred Scott Foundation  $2,000.00 
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Monthly Financial Summary Report
Matt Ebzery, Foundation Board Treasurer

Total Cash Assets Balance Forward 11/30/2023 16,469,998.71$    Increase/Decrease
1 Total Income (breakout below) 12/31/2023 1,429,025.18$      

2
New Cash & Pledges,  $1,334,523.03
Investment Income,  $94,502.15

3 Operation Expenses (professional fees) 12/31/2023 (51,280.37)$          
4 Program Distributions to SMH 12/31/2023 (344,517.03)$        
5 Total Fund Raising Expenditures 12/31/2023 (460.23)$               
6 Investment Unrealized Gain/Loss 12/31/2023 345,810.56$         

$17,848,576.82 $1,378,578.11

Values % of Holdings
FIB Operational 12/31/2023 1,095,503.95$      11%
FIB Unrestricted 12/31/2023 1,977,032.59$      20%
DAD Nursing Scholarship Endowment 12/31/2023 830,981.22$         8%
DAD Bishop Dialysis Endowment 12/31/2023 565,696.70$         6%
DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care 12/31/2023 5,503,107.83$      55%

Total Investment Assets $9,972,322.29 100%

Month
Dec-24 $9,972,322.29
Nov-23 $9,572,247.47
Oct-23 $9,055,525.07
Sep-23 $9,593,106.99
Aug-23 $9,934,889.04
Jul-23 $10,209,845.10
Jun-23 $10,058,739.62
May-23 $9,618,006.58
Apr-23 $9,768,115.89
Mar-23 $9,816,727.43
Feb-23 $9,628,766.81
Jan-23 $9,963,119.12
Dec-22 $9,422,830.67
Nov-22 $9,228,418.33

December 2023 Financial Overview

Total Assets

Investments - FIB, D.A. Davidson & TDA
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Behavioral Health
     *Pharmacy/Respiratory Move
     *Pediatrics Move/Remodel
     *Med-Surg Move/Remodel
     *EmPATH & Crisis Stabilization Unit
Emergency Department Update

Total

Proposed Funding
Wyoming SLIB Board Funding (Behavioral Health)
Wyoming SLIB Board Funding (Emergency Department)
Sheridan County
Foundation Gifts/Pledges through 1/10/24
Sheridan Memorial Hospital Foundation Fund Raising Remaining

Total
1/10/2024

$15,000,000

Roadmap for Philanthropic Support of SMH's Strategic Plan
SMH Foundation Mission: To culvate community involvement and support the hospital’s vision through advocacy, financial support, and 
stewardship.

FY24 - FY25

$14,000,000

$1,000,000

$15,000,000

$5,900,000
$480,000

$2,500,000
$4,400,000
$1,720,000
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Sheridan County Memorial Hospital Foundation
Budget vs. Actuals: Budget FY24 - FY24 P&L

July - December, 2023

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET REMAINING % OF BUDGET

Income

Budget Transfer Operating Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00

Budgeted Operating Transfers 160,000.00 400,000.00 -240,000.00 240,000.00 40.00 %

Total Budget Transfer Operating Funds 160,000.00 400,000.00 -240,000.00 240,000.00 40.00 %

Total Income $160,000.00 $400,000.00 $ -240,000.00 $240,000.00 40.00 %

GROSS PROFIT $160,000.00 $400,000.00 $ -240,000.00 $240,000.00 40.00 %

Expenses

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00

Accounting 4,300.00 8,600.00 -4,300.00 4,300.00 50.00 %

Advertising & Marketing 385.00 2,500.00 -2,115.00 2,115.00 15.40 %

Credit Card Fees 570.37 1,500.00 -929.63 929.63 38.02 %

Insurance 800.00 820.00 -20.00 20.00 97.56 %

Office Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00

Books & Subscriptions 230.00 -230.00 230.00

Computer Support 15,446.03 16,900.00 -1,453.97 1,453.97 91.40 %

Postage and Delivery 2,927.99 5,000.00 -2,072.01 2,072.01 58.56 %

Printing and Reproduction 5,012.03 7,800.00 -2,787.97 2,787.97 64.26 %

Supplies/Other 1,197.87 1,500.00 -302.13 302.13 79.86 %

Total Office Expenses 24,583.92 31,430.00 -6,846.08 6,846.08 78.22 %

Professional Fees 125.00 0.00 125.00 -125.00

Dues 397.00 3,000.00 -2,603.00 2,603.00 13.23 %

Education/Seminars 5,039.98 4,000.00 1,039.98 -1,039.98 126.00 %

Legal Fees 2,120.00 1,000.00 1,120.00 -1,120.00 212.00 %

Total Professional Fees 7,681.98 8,000.00 -318.02 318.02 96.02 %

Professional Fees for Services 137,632.55 330,000.00 -192,367.45 192,367.45 41.71 %

Recognition Program 0.00 0.00 0.00

Donor Recognition Expenses 2,282.94 6,300.00 -4,017.06 4,017.06 36.24 %

Partner Program 1,395.36 6,150.00 -4,754.64 4,754.64 22.69 %

Special Events 473.30 500.00 -26.70 26.70 94.66 %

Total Recognition Program 4,151.60 12,950.00 -8,798.40 8,798.40 32.06 %

Travel Expenses 1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00

Volunteer Programs 1,137.50 3,200.00 -2,062.50 2,062.50 35.55 %

Total MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS 181,242.92 400,000.00 -218,757.08 218,757.08 45.31 %

Total Expenses $181,242.92 $400,000.00 $ -218,757.08 $218,757.08 45.31 %

NET OPERATING INCOME $ -21,242.92 $0.00 $ -21,242.92 $21,242.92 0.00%

NET INCOME $ -21,242.92 $0.00 $ -21,242.92 $21,242.92 0.00%
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